

No. 93732-0

COA No. 33312-4-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner.

vs.

ERIC DANIEL CRUZ,

Respondent.

DEFENDANT'S RESPONSE TO AMICUS BRIEF

Ronald Hammett wsba # 06164
Attorney for Respondent
P.O. Box 3940
Omak, Washington 98841
(509) 826-1918

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

Feb 13, 2017, 4:32 pm

**RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT.....1

 A. The Question Whether a Criminal Suspect Who is Armed
 Must Also Show Signs of Dangerousness Before a *Terry* Search.....2

 B. Lack of Warrant.....3

 C. The Search and Seizure Was Not Pursuant to One of the
 Few Specifically Established and Well Delineated Exceptions to
 the Warrant Requirement.....5

 (i) Original *Terry* - Frisk of Person.....5

 (ii) *Terry* as Extended to Vehicles.....5

 (iii) Police are not Authorized to Search a Vehicle Incident to a
 Recent Occupant's Arrest After the Arrestee Has Been Secured and
 Cannot Access the Interior of the Vehicle.....7

V. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Arizona v. Gant, 556 U.S. 332 556 U.S. 1719, 173 L.Ed.2d 485
(2009).....7,8

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347, 357, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576
(1967).....3

Michigan v. Long, 463 U.S.1032, 103 S.Ct 3469, 77 L.Ed.2d 1201
(1983).....6,7

Northrup v. City of Toledo Police Department, 785 F.3 1128 (6th
ir.2015).....3

State v. Afana, 169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010).....8

State v. Buelna Valdez , 167 Wash.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....,8

State v. Cotton, 75 Wn.App. 669, 682, 879 P.2d 971 (1994).....4

State v. Cruz, 195 Wn. App. 120 (Div. 3,2016)..... 9

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....4

State v. Jackson, 82 Wn. App. 594, 603, 918 P.2d 945 (1996).....4

State v. Kennedy, 107 Wn. 2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....6

State v. Snapp, 174 Wn.2d 177,275 P.3d 289 (2012).....7,8

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868. 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....2,3,5,6

Thornton v. United States, 541 U.S.615, 627, 541 S.Ct. 2127, 158
L.Ed.2d 905
(2004).....9

United States v. Jacobsen, 466 U.S. 109, 113, 104 S.Ct. 1652
(1984).....,4

United States v. Leo, 792 F.3d 742 (7th Cir. 2015).....3

United States v. Robinson, 14-4902 (4th Cir. Jan. 23, 2017).....2

United States v. Ubiles, 224 F.3d 213 (3rd Cir. 2000).....3

CONSTITUTIONS

Const. art 1, section 7.....1,7

Fourth Amendment.....1,7
